
CITY OF MACKINAC ISLAND 

AGENDA 

PLANNING COMMISSION 

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 at 4:00 PM 

City Hall – Council Chambers, 7358 Market St., Mackinac Island, Michigan 

I. Call to Order 

II. Roll Call 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Approval of Minutes 

a. April 8, 2025 

V. Adoption of Agenda 

VI. Correspondence 

VII. Staff Report 

a. HDC Meeting Summary 

b. DPW Update 

VIII. Committee Reports 

IX. Old Business 

a. David Lipovsky School Update 

b. Sheplers Dock Traffic Flow 

c. R423-051-005 Harbor View Housing Ramp Amendment 

d. Stonecliffe Site Plan Amendments 

X. New Business 

a. Zoning Changes/Updates 

b. R125-017-020 Bonzheim New Home 

c. RS25-046-032(H) Gilmer Deck and Windows 

d. CD25-016-018-033(H) Connel Covered Porch and Window 

e. R325-021-035(H) Hribar New Fence 

f. R325-000-036(H) East Harbor Condo Fence 
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g. C25-014-037(H) Sheplers Dock Traffic Flow Equipment 

XI. Public Comment 

XII. Adjournment 
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ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATION
8/22/2024DATE:

Model:
By:

BAYVIEW DUPLEX

GHC

Air Conditioning (100%)
*Use the larger of the air-conditioning load or the
electric space heating load.

Other Loads:

General Lighting - First Story
General Lighting - Second Story

Small Appliances
Laundry (1500 Watts)
Boiler
Dryer
Water Heater
Range
Dishwasher
Garbage Disposal
Surge Protection Device
Other: Baseboard Elec. Heat

1
1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0

826
826

3
3

1500
1500
700
5600
4500
9300
1450
800
0

250

Total:

First 10KW of other Loads @ 100%

Remainder of other Loads @ 40%

Total Calculated Load

Service Size:(Total Calculated Load / 230)

3/0 THWN Entrance Cable
#4 Copper Grounding Conductor

Note: 200 AMP Panel supplied by GHC

4650 E. WILDER RD. BAY CITY, MICHIGAN 48706 PHONE(989) 684-8078

Watts or Volt-Amps

2478
2478

3000
1500
700
5600
4500
9300
1450
800
0
0

31806

10,000

8722.4

18722.4

81.4017

Watts or Volt-Amps

N/A

PR2024BCC-003007
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ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATION
8/22/2024DATE:

Model:
By:

BAYVIEW DUPLEX

GHC

Air Conditioning (100%)
*Use the larger of the air-conditioning load or the
electric space heating load.

Other Loads:

General Lighting - First Story
General Lighting - Second Story

Small Appliances
Laundry (1500 Watts)
Boiler
Dryer
Water Heater
Range
Dishwasher
Garbage Disposal
Surge Protection Device
Other: Baseboard Elec. Heat

1
1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0

826
826

3
3

1500
1500
700
5600
4500
9300
1450
800
0

250

Total:

First 10KW of other Loads @ 100%

Remainder of other Loads @ 40%

Total Calculated Load

Service Size:(Total Calculated Load / 230)

3/0 THWN Entrance Cable
#4 Copper Grounding Conductor

Note: 200 AMP Panel supplied by GHC

4650 E. WILDER RD. BAY CITY, MICHIGAN 48706 PHONE(989) 684-8078

Watts or Volt-Amps

2478
2478

3000
1500
700
5600
4500
9300
1450
800
0
0

31806

10,000

8722.4

18722.4

81.4017

Watts or Volt-Amps

N/A
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Generated by REScheck-Web Software

Compliance Certificate

Project BAYVIEW DUPLEX

Energy Code: 2009 IECC
Location: Mackinac Island, Michigan
Construction Type: Single-family
Project Type: New Construction
Conditioned Floor Area: 3,304 ft2
Glazing Area 10%
Climate Zone: 7  (8350 HDD)
Permit Date:

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:

Permit Number:
false
false

Has Battery: false
false

Has Heat Pump: false

All Electric
Is Renewable
Has Charger

Compliance: Passes using UA trade-off

1.0% Better Than Code Maximum UA: 415 Your UA: 411
The % Better or Worse Than Code Index reflects  how close to compliance the house is based on code trade-off rules.
It DOES NOT provide an estimate of energy use or cost relative to a minimum-code home.

Compliance:

Slab-on-grade tradeoffs are no longer considered in the UA or performance compliance path in REScheck. Each slab-on-grade
assembly in the specified climate zone must meet the minimum energy code insulation R-value and depth requirements.

Envelope Assemblies

Assembly
Gross Area

or
Perimeter

Cavity
R-Value

Cont.
R-Value

Prop.
U-Factor

Req.
U-Factor

Prop.
UA

Req.
UA

Ceiling: Flat Ceiling or Scissor Truss 1,652 49.0 0.0 0.026 0.026 43 43

Wall: Wood Frame, 16" o.c. 3,132 19.0 0.0 0.060 0.057 165 156

Door: Solid Door (under 50% glazing) 78 0.140 0.350 11 27

Window: Vinyl Frame 309 0.330 0.350 102 108

Crawl Wall: Solid Concrete or Masonry
  Wall height: 4.0'
  Depth below grade: 3.0'
  Insulation depth: 3.0'

1,652 14.0 0.0 0.073 0.065 90 81

Project Title: BAYVIEW DUPLEX
Data filename: Page 1 of 2

08/19/24Report date:

PR2024BCC-003007
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Name - Title Signature Date

Compliance Statement:  The proposed building design described here is consistent with the building plans, specifications, and other
calculations submitted with the permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the 2009 IECC requirements in
REScheck Version : REScheck-Web and to comply with the mandatory requirements listed in the REScheck Inspection Checklist.

Project Title: BAYVIEW DUPLEX
Data filename: Page 2 of 2

08/19/24Report date:

PR2024BCC-003007
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REMOVE EXISTING 12'x16' SHED

G
A

LL
A

G
H

E
R

 L
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N
E

EXISTING 
HOUSE - N.I.C.

7TH STREET

EXISTING OLD BARN INN - N.I.C.

E
X

. R
O
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D

 T
O

7T
H

 S
T

R
E

E
T

TRASH HUTCH 
8'x4'x4' w/ ROOF & DOORS

M
O

D
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IE
D

 G
R

A
V

E
L 

W
A

LK
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R
E

F
E

R
 T

O
 C

IV
IL

GRAVEL 
WALK

NEW TWO-STORY 
BUILDING

HEDGE SCREEN TYPICAL

EXISTING OLD BARN INN 
SHED - N.I.C.

COVERED UNENCLOSED STAIRS

COVERED 
UNENCLOSED 

STAIRS

XFRM

24 '-9"

5'-0"

LINE OF EXTERIOR WALL

10'-0"

10'-1"

25
'-0

"

7'-0 5/8"

22
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E

 R
A
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 S
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S
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  S
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  S
 

SANITARY LINE

U.G. ELECTRIC

  C
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  C
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  C
W

 
  C

W
 

WATER LINE

S 82O - 41'-36" W 96.17'

FORCEMAIN 
PUMPING 
STATION

  S   S 

  S
 

  S
 

  S
 

N
 9

O
-

26
'-4

0"
 W

 1
11

.0
'

S 81O - 20'-30" W 95.85'

S
 9

O
-

34
'-4

2"
 E

 1
13

.2
7'

STATE PARK 
WOODS

UTILITIES

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE 
(DASHED) TYPICAL

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE 
(DASHED) TYPICAL

POWER POLE AND 
OVERHEAD LINES

+792

+791

GRAVEL WALK

G
R

A
V

E
L 

W
A

LK

E-BIKE CHARGER ON 1' DIA 
CONCRETE POST. LEGRAND 

OUTDOOR POWER PEDESTAL, 
2-GANG DEVICE PLATE, 

XPP2G30C OR EQUAL. RUN 1" 
CONDUIT TO RP-1 PANEL.

3

PROJECT DATA

ITEM ALLOWED PROPOSED

ZONING: R-4 NO CHANGE
SITE AREA: 10,761 SF, 0.247 ACRES NO CHANGE
LOT COVERAGE: 40%, OR 4,304 SF 3,920 SF BUILDING

   100 SF CONCRETE STOOPS
4,020 SF TOTAL COVERAGE

SPECIAL LAND USE 
RESTRICTION DENSITY: 20 OCCUPANTS 15 STUDIO OCCUPANTS

  4 ONE BEDROOM OCCUPANTS
19 TOTAL OCCUPANTS

STORMWATER PLAN:

DESIGN CRITERIA:
10 YEAR 24 HOUR RAINFALL = 3.3"
(SOURCE: MDOT MS4 REPORT) = (0.28') =  0.011' / HOUR

INFILTRATION RATE OF SOIL = 0.2"/HR
(SOURCEl USDA) = 0.016'/HOUR X 24 HOURS * 67% = .25' / STORM EVENT

DESIGN STORM VOLUME = 4,020 SF
IMPERVIOUS X 0.28' = 1,125.6 CU. FT.

ABSORPTION AREA OF 26X96' FRONT AND REAR YARDS ADJACENT TO BUILDING = 
4,992 SF

STORMWATER ABSORPTION = 4,992 S.F. X 0.25' - 1,248 CU. FT.

STORM VOLUMNE MINUS ABSORPTION = REQUIRED DETENTION: 1248 CU. FT. > 1,184 
CU.FT.

SITE IS ESSENTIALLY LEVEL. STORMWATER WILL BE ABSORBED IN THE LAWN AREAS 
AROUND THE STRUCTURE.

SITE NOTES:

BICYCLE PARKING IS PROVIDED FOR 22 BICYCLES

TRASH TO BE HELD WITHIN THE TRASH HUTCH ADJACENT TO THE STREET OR IN THE 
REAR CORNER OF THE SITE AND SET CURBSIDE ON COLLECTION DAYS.

LIGHTING - NO AREA LIGHTING PROPOSED.  WALL SCONCE LIGHTING WILL BE 
PROVIDED AT EVERY EXTERIOR ENTRANCE DOOR.

TRASH HUTCH CONSTRUCTION/MATERIALS:

1. 4x4 POSTS AT CORNERS
A. PAINTED

2. VINYL LATTICE AROUND PERIMETER
3. DOOR FRAME MADE OUT OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

A. PAINTED
4. DOORS MADE OUT OF LATTICE MATERIAL

A. GATE HINGES/HARDWARE 
5. PLYWOOD ROOF

A. SHINGLED TO MATCH BUILDING

REVISIONS

DATE

SIGNATURE

211 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 17 18 19 2016

Q

P

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

C

B

A

D

ARCHITECT

www.legat.com

Legat Architects, Inc.

PROJECT NUMBER

DATE OF ISSUE

DRAWN BY

REVIEWED BY

MEP/FP ENGINEER

ADVANCE CONSULTING GROUP INT'L

300 W Adams St. Suite 420
Chicago, IL 60606
P: 312.357.1840
www.acgintl.com

HARBOUR VIEW
MACKINAC, LLC

WORK FORCE

HOUSING

7596 7th Street
Mackinac Island, MI, 49757

22407800

10/31/2024

Author

Checker

A-001

ARCHITECTURAL SITE

PLAN

PERMIT SET

Senger Design Group

523 South Cascade Ave, Suite B
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

P: (719) 522-1520
www.sengerdesigngroup.com

2015 Spring Rd, Suite 175
Oak Brook, IL 60523
P: (630) 990-3535

Pierce Engineers

350 N LaSalle, Suite 1010
Chicago, IL 60654
P: (312) 761-5693

www.pierceengineers.com

INTERIOR DESIGNER

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

OHM Advisors

34000 Plymouth Road
Livonia, MI 48150
P: 734-522-6711

www.ohm-advisors.com

CIVIL ENGINEER

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PLANNING REVISION 06/28/24

3 CONSTRUCTION
REVISION

4/24/25

2
TRASH HUTCH ENLARGED ISOMETRIC

9/9/2024

09/09/2024

39

Section IX, Itemc.



FD

UP

UP

UP

BUILDING & WALL
SECTION TAG

WALL TYPE -
REFER TO A-611 
FOR WALL 
TYPES

DOOR NUMBER -
REFER TO A-601 
FOR DOOR AND 
FRAME SCHEDULE

INTERIOR 
ELEVATION TAG

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

COLUMN TAG 
AND COLUMN 
CENTERLINE 

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

FEC

FIRE EXTINGUISHER -
WALL MOUNTED

FE

DETAIL
SECTION TAG

EXTERIOR 
ELEVATION TAG

STOREFRONT, 
CURTAIN WALL, 
AND WINDOW 
ELEVATION

FIRE RATED RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER AND 
CABINET

FEC-R

CORNER GUARD - REFER 
TO DETAIL 

CG

MARKER BOARDMB#

TB# TACK BOARD 

FLOOR DRAIN

RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

FEC

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET 
AND BLANKET

FEC-B101

0

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

A101 1

R
e
f

A101

A101
1

R
e
f

1

R
e
f

S3FA

1

A101

SIM

1

A101

SIM
Ref

N### NEW WORK NOTE

ROOM NAMEROOM NAME

101 ROOM NUMBER

A-202

1

A-2013

A-202 3

A-201

1

2

A-301

2

A-301

12'-5 1/2" 5 1/2" 12'-5 1/2" 5 1/2" 12'-5 1/2"

5 1/2"

12'-6 1/2"

5 1/2"

12'-5"

54
'-0

"

65'-3"

FIRE SUPP.

113

MECH.

111B

LAUNDRY

111A

A-410

1

W/W

D/D

26'-6 1/2" 12'-10 1/2"

74'-8"

STUDIO

101

STUDIO ADA

102

STUDIO

103

COMMUNITY ROOM

104

STUDIO

105

STUDIO DOUBLE

106

STUDIO

107

STUDIO

108

STUDIO

109

STUDIO

110

ROLL-IN

1

A-301

1

A-301

CORRIDOR

112

111A

111B

113

109 107 105 103 101

102104106108110

112A

112B

A-410

2

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE (DASHED)

A-211
1

2

DS DS

DS

DS

DS

DSDS

DS

DS

DS

4'
-0

"

4'-2"

CONCRETE STOOP -
REFER TO SITE PLAN 
AND CIVIL DRAWINGS 
FOR PATH AWAY FROM 
BUILDING

A-211
11 12

A-212

2

1

43 1

A-311

A-601

3 TYP.

TYP.

2

A-311

8'-11 1/2" 5 1/2" 12'-5 1/2" 5 1/2" 12'-5 1/2" 5 1/2" 12'-5 1/2" 5 1/2" 12'-5 1/2" 5 1/2" 12'-6"

EXT-1

INT-1

INT-1

INT-1

INT-2

INT-2

INT-2

INT-2
INT-2

INT-2INT-1INT-2

INT-2

EXT-1

EXT-1

EXT-1EXT-1

EXT-1
EXT-1

EXT-1

EXT-1

EXT-1

EXT-1

EXT-1

INT-1INT-1

INT-1 INT-1

INT-2

INT-2INT-1

INT-2

INT-2INT-1INT-2

INT-2
INT-2

INT-1

INT-2INT-1INT-2

INT-2

INT-1

INT-1

INT-1

22
'-1

1 
3/

8"

5 
1/

2"

6'
-2

 1
/4

"

5 
1/

2"

22
'-1

0 
3/

8"
4'

-0
"

INT-3 INT-3

5'
-8

 1
/4

"
5 

1/
2"

6'
-6

 3
/8

"
5 

1/
2"

9'
-9

 3
/4

"
5 

1/
2"

6'
-2

 1
/4

"

TGI BEAM FLOOR 16"TGI BEAM FLOOR 16"

CPT

LVT

LVT

LVT

4'
-0

"

INT-3 INT-3 INT-3

INT-3

INT-3INT-3INT-3

4

A-301

TYP. DEM

A-302

2

A-302

3

A-211
13

A-211
15

A-211
17

A-211

18AREA OF 
RESCUE

24x30" FLOOR HATCH
BEST ACCESS DOOR
BA-HFR-18

2"

25
'-0

"
5'

-0
"

4'-5"

3'-0" MINIMUM

3'-8"

1:
12

 S
LO

P
E

 U
P

RAMP CONSTRUCTION (VERTICAL RISE IS 25" FROM GRADE):
-12" DIA CONCRETE PIERS TO FROST LINE AT MIDPOINT FOR (4) 2x TREATED WOOD STRINGERS
- CONCRETE FROST WALL AT LOW END, SIMILAR TO 8/S-200.
- 2x6" TREATED WOOD DECKING TO ALLOW FOR WATER DRAINAGE
- 1 1/2" DIAMETER WOOD OR METAL RAILING WITH VERTICAL POSTS @ 4'-0" O.C. WITH 36" HIGH 
  HANDRAIL AND 4" HIGH LOW RAIL TO PROVIDE EDGE PROTECTION WHERE GAP IS LESS THAN 4" 
  VERTICAL FROM SURFACE OF RAMP. 
- RAILING EXTENSIONS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP ARE TO RETURN TO A    
   WALL, LANDING SURFACE, OR EXTEND AND RETURN BACK TO END POST
- LOWER GRAVEL LANDING TO PROVIDE FLUSH TRANSITION WITH 1/48" MAXIMUM SLOPE
- ALUMINUM PRE-FAB RAMP AS ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION

1'
-0

"

1'-0" 4"

3'
-0

" 
M

IN
.

3'
-1

0 
1/

2"

30x48" AREA OF RESCUE THAT 
MUST BE ON A LEVEL SURFACE 
WITH THE LANDING.

3

3
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UP

UP

SECOND FLOOR

109'-5 3/4"

FIRST FLOOR

100'-0"

20 TREADS @
 11" T

YPICAL

21 RISERS @
 7" T

YPICAL

34
" 

M
IN

36
" 

M
A

X

12" MIN
1'-2"

12" MIN.
1'-2"

4'-0 MAX

3'-6"

METAL HAND RAIL AT 36" VERTICAL FROM LEADING 
EDGE OF TREAD, 14" EXTENSION AT TOP AND BOTTOM.   
SUPPORTS 48" O.C. PRIMED AND PAINTED.

VINYL LATTICE ON 4X4 
POSTS - LOCATE AT 
5'-0" HEAD HEIGHT TO 
STRINGER.

8

A-302

6

A-302

7

A-302

5

A-302

20
 T

R
E

A
D

S
 @

 1
1"

 T
Y

P
IC

A
L

21
 R

IS
E

R
S

 @
 7

" 
T

Y
P

IC
A

L
6'

-6
" 

LA
N

D
IN

G
 L

E
N

G
T

H

4'-2" LANDING WIDTH

SECOND FLOOR

109' - 5 3/4"

TREATED LUMBER DECK SUPPORTS 
& POSTS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL

COMPOSITE DECK  BOARDS TYPICAL

RIM BOARD, I-JOIST, SHEATHING & 
CONNECTIONS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL

T / GRADE

97'-9"

TREATED LUMBER DECK SUPPORTS, 
STRINGERS & POSTS - REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL

COMPOSITE DECK TREAD AND 
RISER  BOARDS, TYPICAL

M
A

X

7"
 R

IS
E

R

MIN

11" TREAD

9

A-302

6 TREADS @ 11" TYPICAL

7 RISERS @ 7" TYPICAL 5'-6" LANDING LENGTH

4'
-0

" 
LA

N
D

IN
G

 W
ID

T
H6

A-302
5

A-302

7

A-302

M
A

X

7"
 R

IS
E

R

TREATED LUMBER DECK SUPPORTS, 
POSTS, AND STRINGERS - REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL

COMPOSITE DECK TREAD AND 
RISER  BOARDS, TYPICAL

MIN

11" TREAD

FIRST FLOOR

100'-0"

6 TREADS @
 11" T

YPICAL

7 RISERS @
 7" T

YPICAL

5'-6" LANDING LENGTH

12" MIN.

8'-0"

VINYL LATTICE

COMPOSITE RAILING AT 3'-6" AFF, 
TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS, ALL 
STAIRS

VERTICAL SPINDLES, 3 1/2" OPENINGS.
TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS, ALL STAIRS

LOWER RAIL, 3 1/2" OPENING FROM 
WALKING SURFACE. TYPICAL ALL 
LOCATIONS, ALL STAIRS.

METAL HAND RAIL AT 36" VERTICAL 
FROM LEADING EDGE OF TREAD, 14" 
EXTENSION AT TOP AND BOTTOM. 
HANDRAIL MUST BE CONTINUOUS PAST 
NEWEL POSTS.  SUPPORTS 48" O.C.
PRIMED AND PAINTED.

V
IF

4'
-0

"

10

A-302

7

A-302

6

A-302

5

A-302

4'
-1

0"
 L

A
N

D
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G
 W

ID
T

H

20
 T

R
E

A
D

S
 @

 1
1"

 T
Y

P
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A
L

21
 R

IS
E

R
S

 @
 7

" 
T

Y
P

IC
A

L

9'-5" LANDING LENGTH

11

A-302

7

A-302

9'-5" LANDING LENGTH

5'
-0

" 
LA

N
D

IN
G

 W
ID

T
H

6-6" X 4'-6" ADA 
DOOR PULL SIDE 
CLEARANCE

4'
-6

" 
V

IF

3

1:
12

 R
A

M
P

 S
LO

P
E

 D
O

W
N

SECOND FLOOR

109'-5 3/4"
20 TREADS @ 11" TYPICAL

21 RISERS @ 7" TYPICAL

 LANDING WIDTH

4'-10"

34
" 

M
IN

38
" 

M
A

X

12" MIN
1'-2"

4'-0" MAX

3'-6"

V
IF

11
'-8

 3
/4

"

METAL HAND RAIL AT 36" VERTICAL FROM LEADING EDGE OF 
TREAD, 14" EXTENSION AT TOP AND BOTTOM.   SUPPORTS 48" 
O.C. PRIMED AND PAINTED. HANDRAIL MUST RETURN BACK TO 
WALL, TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

VINYL LATTICE ON 4X4 POSTS - LOCATE AT 5'-0" 
HEAD HEIGHT TO STRINGER.

FIRST FLOOR

100'-0"

1 1/2" DIAMETER WOOD OR METAL RAILING 
WITH VERTICAL POSTS @ 4'-0" O.C.
36" HIGH HANDRAIL AND 4" HIGH LOW RAIL 
TO PROVIDE EDGE PROTECTION WHERE 
GAP IS LESS THAN 4" VERTICAL FROM 
SURFACE OF RAMP. 

3

1:12 SLOPE
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8

EAST STAIR DETAIL SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0" A-302
10

WEST STAIR 02 DETAIL SECTION

1/2" = 1'-0" A-102
1

EAST STAIR ENLARGED PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0" A-102
4

WEST STAIR 02 ENLARGED PLAN

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1 PLANNING REVISION 06/28/24

3 CONSTRUCTION
REVISION
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1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-301
7

STAIR DETAIL - LANDING

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-302
5

STAIR DETAIL - BASE

1/2" = 1'-0" A-101
2

NORTH STAIR ENLARGED PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0" A-101
3

WEST STAIR 01 ENLARGED PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0" A-302
6

STAIR DETAIL  TOP

1/4" = 1'-0" A-201
9

NORTH STAIR DETAIL SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0" A-302
11

WEST STAIR 01 DETAIL SECTION

9/9/2024

09/09/2024
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